Town	Project	LOTCIP Request		Cumulative Total	
Traditional Reconstr	uction Projects				
New Britain	Myrtle Street Streetscape Improvements	\$	3,887,621	\$	3,887,621
Bloomfield*	School Street and Wintonbury Complete Streets and Intersection	\$	1,842,000	\$	5,729,621
West Hartford*	Quaker Lane South	\$	1,956,000	\$	7,685,621
Wethersfield	Main Street Reconstruction and Safety Improvements Phase 1	\$	3,855,400	\$	11,541,021
Avon	Country Club Road and Pedestrian Improvements	\$	4,000,000	\$	15,541,021
Stafford (R)	Furnace Avenue Reconstruction	\$	3,423,200	\$	18,964,221
East Granby (R)	School Street and South Main Street and Route 20	\$	2,857,000	\$	21,821,221
Total Reconstruction	Projects			\$	21,821,221
Bridge/Culvert Impro	ovement Projects				
Enfield	Terry Brook Crossing at Somers Culvert Replacement	\$	537,600	\$	537,600
Southington	Replacement of Marion Avenue Bridge over Unnamed Stream	\$	1,227,200	\$	1,764,800
Simsbury	Climax Road Bridge Replacement	\$	3,735,200	\$	5,500,000
Total Bridge/Culvert Projects				\$	5,500,000
Pavement Rehabilita	tion / Stand-Alone Sidewalk Projects				
Manchester	Deming Tolland Sidewalk Installations	\$	900,000	\$	900,000
Rocky Hill	Glastonbury Avenue (SR160) Sidewalk Construction	\$	967,200	\$	1,867,200
Rocky Hill	Century Sidewalks Construction Phase II	\$	685,400	\$	2,552,600
Enfield	Abbe Sidewalk Gap	\$	713,690	\$	3,266,290
Suffield (R)	Kent Sidewalk Extension	\$	795,600	\$	4,061,890
Total Pavement Reho	b/Sidewalk Projects			\$	4,061,890
Bicycle and Pedestric	n Projects				
Suffield (R)	Windsor Locks Canal Trail Reconstruction	\$	1,200,000	\$	1,200,000
South Windsor	Town Center Connectivity	\$	750,000	\$	1,950,000
Total Bicycle/Pedestrian Improvement Projects				\$	1,950,000
Rural Set-Aside Reco	ommendations				
Coventry (R)	Daly Roadway and Pedestrian Improvements Phase 2	\$	2,992,800	\$	2,992,800
Total Rural Set-Aside Projects				\$	2,992,800
Total					
Cumulative Total					

^{*} Projects advance contingent on that municipality completing design of one of their three other LOTCIP projects

⁽R) Denotes towns that CRCOG classifies as "Rural" for LOTCIP purposes